

## CHATHAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

**COUNTY MANAGER** 

Brian Bock, Chair Walter Petty, Vice Chair

Mike Cross Pam Stewart Sally Kost

Charlie Horne



P. O. Box 1809, Pittsboro, NC 27312-1809 • Phone: (919) 542-8200

Established 1771

## **Resolution of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners**

## FOR THE ADDITION OF STREETS OR ROADS TO THE NORTH CAROLINA SYSTEM OF SECONDARY ROADS

## MANNS CROSSING SUBDIVISION

WHEREAS, Chatham County wishes to cooperate in any way possible with the North Carolina Department of Transportation, Division of Highways, to place streets and roads within the County on the North Carolina System of Secondary Roads, operated and maintained by the North Carolina Department of Transportation; and

WHEREAS, from the centerline intersection of SR 1532 (Manns Chapel Road) to the center of Manns Crossing Drive, 1146ft. (0.217 mile); and

WHEREAS, from the centerline intersection of Manns Crossing Drive to the center of culde-sac (Margaret Mann Way), 1184ft. (0.224 mile); and

WHEREAS, from the centerline intersection of Manns Crossing Drive to the center of culde-sac (Romie Court), 344 ft. (0.065 mile).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Chatham County Board of Commissioners request that subject streets, Manns Crossing Drive, Margaret Mann Way, and Romie Court be added to the North Carolina System of Secondary Roads upon meeting all criteria as established by the Department of Transportation.

This the 17 <sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.	
	Walter Petty, Chairman
ATTEST:	
Lindsay K. Ray, Clerk to the Board	

Chatham County Board of Commissioners